

28.09.2016

CS-58476/16

File taken up today as undersigned was on leave on 26.09.2016 and matter was posted for today.

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Affidavit of PW-2 filed today. Copies of affidavit placed on record to be supplied to opposite party.

PW-3 and PW-4 who are summoned witness namely Sh. Vikas Kumar and Vinod Kumar Pandey are present, examined and discharged. Opportunity granted for cross-examination, however none is present for defendant. Witness is discharged.

Sh. Subhash Kumar, Head Clerk, Civil Lines Zone, House Tax Department is also present who has not brought the complete summoned record and some time is sought for same. Heard. He is also discharged for today only and is directed to bring record on next date and is bound down.

Now to come up for RPE on 24.10.2016.

(Ajay Goel)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/28.09.2016