

02.03.2017

CS-58476/16

Present: Sh. Suman Malhotra, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Upasna Pahuja, Counsel for defendant No. 3 and 4.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Counsel for defendants No. 1, 5 to 7.
Ms. Sugandha Bajaj, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajan Bhatia, Counsel
for defendant No. 9 and 10.

Defendant No. 2 is stated to have expired.

Sh. Satender Singh Negi, witness from TPDDL is present today
who is discharged for today.

An application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by plaintiff for brining on
record the Lrs of defendant No. 2. The counsel for defendants No. 1, 5 to 7 has
supplied list of Lrs of deceased defendant No. 2 alongwith their addresses. The
address of son of defendant No. 2 is not known to counsel for defendant No. 2.

Notice of this application be issued to Lrs on the addresses as per
list supplied today.

Now to come up on 18.04.2017.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/02.03.2017