

CS No. 58476/16

**Ram Rattan Singh Namdhari
Vs.
M/s Krishna Durries Carpet Industries & Ors.**

21.08.2019

Present: PW 2 in person with Ms. Savita Malhotra,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh.Praveen Pahuja, Counsel for D3 and D4.

Ms. Lalita Lal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. D1 , LR's of 2 (except Vipin
Kapoor) and D-5 to 7.

Ms.Sunita Bhatia, Proxy Counsel for D-9 and
10.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW2
by the counsel for D-1. Adjournment sought by Ld.
Proxy Counsel for the D-1 on the ground that the main
counsel is not feeling well. Medical documents shown.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 by
Counsel for D-1 as last and final opportunity on
04.10.2019.

It is clarified that no adjournment or exemption shall be given to either of the parties on next date of hearing on any ground whatsoever as the matter is very old.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
21.08.2019**