

CS No. 58476/16

**Ram Rattan Singh Namdhari
Vs.
M/s Krishna Durries Carpet Industries & Ors.**

04.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsels Ms. Savita Malhotra and Sh. Suman Malhotra.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for D-1, LRs a, b and c (except Vipin Kapoor) of deceased D-2 and D-5 to D-7.
Sh. Praveen Pahuja, Ld. Counsel for D-3 and D-4.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-9 and D-10.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2.

PW-2 Sh. Ram Rattan Singh Namdhari is further cross examined and remaining cross-examination deferred as requested.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on behalf of Ld. Counsel for D-1, LRs a, b and c of deceased D-2 and D-5 to D-7 for **19.10.2019 at 11:30 am and for cross-examination of PW-2 on behalf of Ld. Counsel for D-3 and D-4 for 25.10.2019. It is clarified that no exemption or adjournment shall be given to either of the parties on NDOH.**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.10.2019**