

CS DJ No.58476/16

**Ram Rattan Singh Namdahri v. Krishna Durries Carpet Industries
Ors.**

23.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel, Ms. Suman.
Ms. Lalita, Proxy Counsel for D1, D2, D5 and D7.
Sh. Praveen Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for D3 and D4.
Ms. Sunita Bhatia, Proxy Counsel for the other defendants.

Adjournment sought for leading PE as main counsel for the plaintiff was to leave. The adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity on 16.04.2020.

**Gagandeep Singh
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
23.01.2020**