

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

20.01.2023.

Present: Sh. Suman Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along
with Sh. Gurmukh/PW.

Ms. Lalita Lal, Proxy Counsel for D-1, LRs of D-2
(except son of D-3), D-5 to D-7.

Sh. Parveen Pahuja, Ld. Counsel for D-3 & D-4.

Heard. Perused.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant
as main counsel is not available today.

Not opposed. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 26.04.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.01.2023.