

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

26.04.2023

Present: Ms Suman Malhotra, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Munish Vohra, ld counsel for defendant no.1,
LRs a, b and c of deceased D-2 and D-5 to D-7.
D-8 already ex-parte.
None for D-3, D-4, D-9 and D-10.

Heard. Perused.

PW7 has been examined in chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as ld counsel for defendant is not feeling well today.

PW7 is directed to appear on the NDOH.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW7 as well as for RPE on **01.06.2023**.

Steps, if any, be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.04.2023