

CS DJ338/201558476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIESCARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

23.09.2023

Present: PW-7 in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms. Savita
Malhotra.

Sh. Manish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1,
L.R.s of defendant no.2 (a, b & c), defendant no.5 to
7.

Sh. Parveen Pahuja, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3
& 4.

Today the case is fixed for remaining cross-
examination of PW7, however, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
submits that he is not medically fit, therefore, he requests for
grant of adjournment for cross-examination of PW7. Heard. In
the interest of justice, put up for remaining cross-examination of
PW-7 by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, on **15.12.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.09.2023