

CS DJ 58476/16

Ram Rattan Singh Namdahri Vs. Ms. Krishna Durries Carpet Industries Ors.

17.02.2024.

Present : Ms. Savita Malhotra and Mr. Vasudev Vishwakarma, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for D-1, LRs a, b and c of D-2 and D-5 to D-7.
Mr. Pranav Sahni and Ms. Upasana Pahuja counsel for defendant No. 3 and 4 (through webex).
Ms. Lalita Lal, counsel for D-9 and D-10.

PW7 Sh. Gurmukh Singh Namdhari is recalled for further cross-examination. He is further party cross-examined and deferred for want of house tax receipts.

Put up for cross-examination of PW7 and RPE on
12.04.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.02.2024