

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

31.01.2025

Present: Ms. Savita Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Pahuja, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3
and 4.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2,
and 5 to 7.
Ms. Lalita Lal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no.9 and 10.
Defendant no.8 is already ex parte.

PW7/Gurumukh Singh is further cross examined on
behalf of remaining defendants and discharged.

Vide separate statement made by Sh. Gurumukh
Singh, LR of the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up the case for DE on behalf of defendant no.1,
2, 5 to 7 with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, for
03.04.2025.

At this stage, Sh. Rajan Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.9 and 10 has appeared through VC.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2025