

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI VS. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

08.07.2025

Present: Ms. Savita Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for D-1, LR of D-2
(except son of D-2) and D-5 to D-7.
Ld. Counsel for D-3 & D-4 (through VC).
Ms. Lalita Lal, Ld. Counsel for D-9 & D-10.
D-8 is already ex-parte.
DW-1/Geeta Malik in person.

Matter is listed for further cross-examination of
DW-1/Geeta Malik.

DW-1 is further partly cross-examined, further
cross-examination is deferred as the witness is not feeling well.

List the matter for remaining cross-examination of
DW-1 on **27.08.2025**.

The date is given as per convenience of parties.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.07.2025