

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES
CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Gurumukh Singh, LR of the deceased plaintiff.
Ld. Proxy counsel for D1, LR of D2 (except son of
D2 and D5 to D7)(through VC).
Smt. Geeta Malik Defendant 2b in person.
Ld. Proxy counsel for D9 & D10 (through VC).

Matter is listed for remaining cross exmainition of
DW1.

It is submitted by the parties that their main counsels
are not available today.

At request, list the matter for cross examination of
DW1 on 16.09.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2025