

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES
CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

16.09.2025

Present: **Ms Savita Malhotra, Ld Counsel for plaintiff .**
 Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld Counsel for D1, LR of D2
 (except son of D2) and D5 and D7.
 Ld Counsel for D3 and D4 (Through VC)
 Ms Sidhi Vishwakarma, Ld Counsel for D9 and
D10.
 DW1 Geeta Malik in person.

DW1 is further partly cross examined and further cross examination is deferred at the request of the witness and the counsel for the plaintiff.

List the matter for further cross examination of DW1 on 11.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.09.2025