

CS DJ 58476/16

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES
CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

09.01.2026

Present: Ms Savita Malhotra, Ld Counsel for plaintiff .
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld Counsel for D1, LR of D2
(except son of D2) and D5 and D7.
Ms Upasana Pahuja, Ld Counsel for D3 and D4
None for D9 and D10.
DW1 Geeta Malik in person.

Matter is listed for further cross examination of
DW1/ Geeta Malik.

DW1 is further cross examined and discharged.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff has also placed on
record the certified copies of the documents Mark X which was
placed on record while cross examination of DW1 on
11.11.2025. The said certified copy is taken on record.

Ld Counsel for the D1, LRs of D2 except son of D2
and D5 and D7 submits that they would be moving an
application for summoning some additional witnesses.

Ld Counsel is at liberty to do so which would be
considered on merits. In case, the said application is filed, let an
advance copy be also supplied to the Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
atleast two weeks prior to the NDOH.

List the matter for further D.E on behalf of D3 and
D4 on **24.02.2026**.

Let evidence affidavit be also filed by D3 and D4
with advance copy to the other side.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.01.2026