

21 CS DJ 358476/16
RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS KRISHNA
DURRIES
CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Suman Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
LR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for D1, LR of D2
except son of D2, D5, D6 and D7.
Ms. Mehak Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for D3
and D4 (through VC).
Sh. Rajan Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for D9 and D10
(through VC).

Matter is listed for DE.

Today, an application for summoing record from Delhi Jal Board has been filed by LRs of D2. Copy supplied to LR of the plaintiff. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he will argue on this application and further wish to file reply if any. The Ld. Counsel shall file its reply with an advance copy to the othe side on or before NDOH. Further sometime is sought by the Ld. Counsel for D3 and D4 to file evidence affidavit. Heard. Allowed. As a matter of last and final opportunity, D3 and D4 is directed to file respective evidence affidavit within 15 days with an advance copy to the other side. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted in this matter.

Put up for DE on **25.04.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.02.2026