

11 CS DJ 58476/16 RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDAHRI Vs. MS
KRISHNA DURRIES
CARPET INDUSTRIES ORS.

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Savita Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
LR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for D1, LR of D2
except son of D2, D5, D6 and D7 along with one of
the LRs
Sh. Praveen Pahuja, Ld. counsel for D3 and D4
None for D9 and D10.

1. Matter is listed for DE.
2. No witness present.
3. Evidence affidavit of D3 Sunil Kapoor filed. Copy supplied to the opposite party.
4. Medical documents is filed on behalf of the witness/ Sunil Kapoor issued by the Pantamed Hospital which shows that the witness is ill due to swelling in lower limb and he is unable to walk. Accordingly, adjournment prayed for. Heard. Allowed for the day.
5. As a matter of last and final opportunity, one opportunity is granted to the D3 to lead evidence. In case of failure, the evidence shall stand closed.
6. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for LRs of D2 submits that he may be permitted to withdraw the application u/s 151 CPC for summoning the witness pertaining to DJB. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed as withdrawn.
7. Vide separate statement of one of the LRs of D2, DE stands closed.
8. Now to come up on **05.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.04.2026